504657370 11/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4704092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY SELMECZY	11/22/2017
KYLE HARVEY	11/27/2017
CASEY ROBERTSON	11/07/2017
LINFANG ZHU	11/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIDEOJET TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	1500 MITTEL BOULEVARD
City:	WOOD DALE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60191

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15540702

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-926-7700

Email: ktissue@bwsmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEUSSE WOLTER SANKS & MAIRE, PLLC

Address Line 1: 390 NORTH ORANGE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11219-093
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. WOLTER
SIGNATURE:	/Robert L. Wolter/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=11219093_ExecASGN_20171127#page1.tif source=11219093 ExecASGN 20171127#page2.tif

PATENT 504657370 REEL: 044225 FRAME: 0661

source=11219093_ExecASGN_20171127#page3.tif source=11219093_ExecASGN_20171127#page4.tif source=11219093_ExecASGN_20171127#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044225 FRAME: 0662

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, We:

ANTHONY SELMECZY	of	300 Schreiber Avenue, Roselle, IL 60172
KYLE HARVEY	of	1029 Charlela Lane, Apt. 211, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007
CASEY ROBERTSON	of	450 N. Maggie Lane, Romeoville, IL 60446
LINFANG ZHU	of	6333 Bobby Jones Lane, Woodridge, IL 60517

HEREBY sell and assign to VIDEOJET TECHNOLOGIES INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having an address at 1500 Mittel Boulevard, Wood Dale, Illinois, 60191, its successors and assigns my entire respective right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

THERMAL INK JET COMPOSITION WITH ADDITIVE

[] executed concurrently herewith,

[X] filed on June 29, 2017 having Serial Number 15/540,702

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

FIRST INVENTOR	
Signature: ANTHONY SELMI	Date: U 22 2017.
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Wi	tness
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Wit	tness
	ON BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY NG IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
ANTHONY SELMECTY	Date: 1/22/17
COUNTY OF DUPAGE	SS. "OFFICIAL SEAL" GLEN F GADIANO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 05/08/2021
lamed Anthony Selmeczy, to me p	versonally known as the individual who executed the foregoing ome that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal .	(Notary Public)

SECOND INV	ENTOR				ı
Signature:	KYLE HARVEY		Date:		· ·
	KYLEHARVEY				
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Signature		÷		
	Printed Name of Witn	ess	*		
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Signature				
•	Printed Name of Witn	ess			
			S FOR USE OF ENCE OF A NO		
KYLEHA	RVEY	Date:	11/27/	17	·
STATE OF	LUNOIS			"OFFIC GLEN F	ALSEAL F
COUNTY OF	DUPAGE	SS.	& A	NOTARY PUBLIC.	STATE OF ILLINOIS Expires 05/08/2021
This $\overline{2}$	77 day of NOV	EMBER,	2017 before m	ne personally	came the above-
named Kyle Ha assignment, wh	arvey, to me persor to acknowledged to	nally known a	s the individual	who execute	ed the foregoing
the purposes the	erein set forth.	4	41		
Seal		- / 	(Notary Pu	ublic)	50.

3

THIRD INVENTOR	
Signature: Carry Printf CASEY ROBERTSON	Date: 11 7 17
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
	V IS FOR USE ONLY SENCE OF A NOTARY
Casm Pint Z Date CASEY ROBERTSON	re: u(7/1)
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF DUPAGE ss.	"OFFICIAL SEAL" GLEN F GADIANO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 05/08/2021
This day of NOVEMBER2 named Casey Robertson, to me personally known assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/s the purposes therein set forth.	before me personally came the above- wn as the individual who executed the foregoing she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	(Notary Public)

FOURTH INVENTOR			
Signature: LINFANG ZHU	32	Date:	11/7/2017
Witnessed by: Signature	rohaco	Date:	1/7/2017
Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of V Signature	Witness 6AD/ANO	Date:	1/7/2017
	TON BELOW IS F		
22 8161	11/0/12/11/0/12/1/0	3E OF 1110	, 1111(I
	Data		
LINFANG ZHU	Date.		***************************************
STATE OF	ss.		
COUNTY OF	-		
This day of named Linfang Zhu, to me per assignment, who acknowledged he purposes therein set forth.	sonally known as th	e individual	e personally came the above who executed the foregoing ne of his/her own free will for
Seal			
		(Notary Pu	blic)

5

PATENT REEL: 044225 FRAME: 0667